RESOLUTION NO. 642

RESOLUTION OFFERING PROPERTY FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles is the owner of the following property in the City of El Paso de Robles and desires to dispose of same through public bidding:

Lot 4 in Block 203 in the City of El Paso de Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, as the same is shown on the map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, California.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Clerk advertise the sale of said property by publication of this resolution in the two newspapers published in the City of El Paso de Robles; that sealed bids will be received by the City Clerk at the City Hall, 723 Thirteenth Street, Paso Robles, California, on or before 7:30 o'clock P.M., Monday, December 6, 1948; that the City Council reserves the right to reject any or all bids received; that the City will issue its quitclaim deed to the successful bidder therefor upon payment of the bid price quoted and accepted.

ADOPTED AND PASSED this 1st day of November, 1948.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

Mayor

ATTEST: